

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12665/2012

Jwala Prasad

-----Petitioner

Versus

B O R Ajmer And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Deepak Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma-AAG Mr. Neeraj Batra-G.C. Mr.Shubham Gupta for Mr. Rahul Lodha-AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

28/05/2025

1. Matter comes upon an application submitted by the applicant for impleading -Devasthan Department as party respondent in the array of cause title.
2. Counsel for the applicant submits that a sum of Rs. 24 Crore have been sanctioned for repairing and renovation of the temple in question and budget in this regard would lapse soon, hence the department of Devasthan is a necessary and proper party and is liable to be impleaded in the array of cause title.
3. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file reply to the application.
4. Time sought for is granted.
5. List on 30.05.2025.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J