

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.12665/2012

Jwala Prasad

-----Petitioner

Versus

Board of Revenue & Others

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Mathur, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Deepak Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bhuwadesh Sharma, AAG Ms. Sunita Meena, Asst. GC Mr. Vishnu Dutt Sharma Mr. Neeraj Batra, GC Mr. Rahul Lodha, Addl. GC

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND
Order

15/07/2025

The matter comes up on an interim application No.1/2025 submitted by the Department of Devasthan, Bharatpur as party respondent in the array of cause-title.

Learned counsel for the respondents opposes the application.

For the reasons stated therein, the application stands allowed.

Department of Devasthan, Bharatpur is ordered to be impleaded as party in the array of cause-title as respondent No.6.

Amended cause title be filed within a period of three days from today. Office is directed to place the same at appropriate place of file.

Mr. Bhuwadesh Sharma, AAG seeks one week time to file reply to the writ petition.

List this case on 25.07.2025 at 02:00 PM.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J