

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12665/2012

Jwala Prasad Son Of Shri Bhagwat Prasad

-----Petitioner

Versus

Board Of Revenue For Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Deepak Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bhuwadesh Sharma, AAG with Mr. Vishnu Dutt Sharma and Ms. Sunita Meena Mr. Neeraj Batra, GC with Mr. Gunjan Chawal Mr. Shubham Gupta for Mr. Rahul Lodha, AGC

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

25/07/2025

Counsel for the petitioner needs one week's time to file rejoinder.

Time sought for, is granted.

List on 29.07.2025.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J